	10-15-1998	میں ۲۰۰۰ میں ۲	$\int \int dx = \int dx $
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAD 6-2-98	100853273	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BARK112244
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Russell Wilson-Jones Steven John Horton John Michael Ironside Mark Anthony Wilkes Michael Appleyard Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Name: <u>Lucas Ir</u> Address: <u>Stratfo</u>	ndustries public limited company ord Road, Solihull
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution date: May 1, 1998</li> </ul>	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>West Midla</u> ZIP: <u>B90 4LA</u> Additional name(s) &	nds Country: <u>ENGLAND</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/068,746 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Lee E. John CHRISTENSEN JOHNSON & K 1420 Fifth Suite 2 Seattle, WA (206) 682	son, Esq. I O'CONNOR INDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup> Avenue 2800 98101-2347	Check No. 09 (e1 8. The Commission under 37 C.F.R. required during t credit any overpa This authorization extensions of time filing of any rep	R. 3.41):
06/23/1998 TT0N11 00000163 09068746 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>01 FC:581</li> <li>9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and original document.</li> <li>Lee E. Johnson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946 Direct Dial (206) 224-0701</li> </ul>	(Le	Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of the $ \frac{5/94/98}{Date} $ over sheet, attachments and document: 33
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0291

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We Russell Wilson-Jones, Steven John Horton, John Michael Ironside. Mark Anthony Wilkes and Michael Appleyard British Subjects residing at 6 Montgomery Close, Stratford-upon-Avon, Warwickshire CV37 9EU, England, 68 Burman Road, Shirley, Solihull, West Midlands B90 2BQ, England, 17 Green Meadow Road, Birmingham B29 4DD, England, 40 Lanchester Road, Kings Norton, Birmingham B38 9AQ, England and 31 Judeland, Chorley, Lancashire PR7 1XJ, England respectively have invented "ELECTRICAL POWER-ASSISTED STEERING SYSTEMS" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS Lucas Industries public limited company a British Company of Stratford Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4LA, England is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE Russell Wilson-Jones, Steven John Horton, John Michael Ironside, Mark Anthony Wilkes and Michael Appleyard by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Lucas Industries public limited company the full and exclusive rights to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 1stday of May (and I hereby authorise our attorneys authorised to prosecute said application 1998 as soon as it is known to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the said 09/068,746 application Serial No:

May 13, 1998 ) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United Filed: States therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Lucas Industries public limited company as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said Lucas Industries public limited company and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Kussell Wilson-Jones Steven John Harton RUSSELL WILSON-JONES

John Michael Ionside Mork Anchony Wilkes

Michael Appleyand

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 06/02/1998**